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 ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 

 

(B.Ed. Spl. Ed.{(I.D/IDD)H.I/V.I)}-ODL Program, SESSION2022-2024 

2
nd

 Phase  

Recognized by 
 

REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI 
 

Online applications are invited for Admission to B. Ed. Spl. Ed.  

 

{(I.D/IDD)/ H.I/ V.I} - ODL, Session- 2022-2024 

 
 

 

ELIGIBILITY 

 

i. Candidate with RCI recognized D.Ed. in Special Education or Equivalent through regular 

mode and has at least 50% percent marks either in the Bachelor’s Degree and/or in the 

Master’s degree in Sciences/ Social Sciences/ Humanities or Bachelor’s in Engineering or 

Technology with specialization in Science and Mathematics with 55% marks or any other 

qualification equivalent thereto, is eligible for admission to the programme; 

ii. In case a candidate who does not possess any RCI recognized D.Ed. in Special education 

or Equivalent through regular mode, if she/he has at least fifty percent marks either in the 

Bachelor’s Degree and/or in the Master’s degree in Sciences/ Social Sciences/ Humanities 

or Bachelor’s in Engineering or Technology with specialization in Science and 

Mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, is eligible for 

admission to the programme. 

iii. Relaxation of marks for the Reserve Category candidates is admissible as per rules of Government 

of West Bengal. 

iv. Reservation of total seats will be as per existing State Govt. Rules [i.e. for SC candidates- 

22%, ST candidates- 6%, PH candidates- 3% and OBC candidates-17% (OBC-A 

category – 10% and OBC-B category-7%)]. Cast Certificate must be issued by the 

competent authority of State of West Bengal. 

v. Weightage may be given to the candidate who is a parent of a child with disability (having 

a Disability Certificate of the child issued by the Competent Authority). 
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DURATION 

 

i. The duration of the programme would be 04 semesters (2 years) for those learners 

completed RCI recognized Diploma in Special Education or Equivalent through 

regular mode. 

ii. The duration of the programme would be 05 semesters (2½ years)for those learners 

who not having completed RCI recognized Diploma in Special Education or 

Equivalent through regular mode.  

 

Specialization in 

Disability  

Area: 

Vacant Seats 

 

Course Fees Processing Fees 

 Intellectual Disability/ 

Intellectual & Developmental 

Disabilities(ID/IDD) 

 Hearing Impairment(H.I.) 

 Visual Impairment(V.I) 

500 

 

(See Annexure-I) 

 

40,000/- 

 

To be paid at the time 

of Admission 

 

Rs.500/- 

 

At the time of submission 

of application 
 

 

 

 

 

TIME SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION to B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D/IDD/H.I/V.I)- ODL, SESSION 2022-2024 

(2
nd

 Phase) 

 

Sl. 

No. 

ChronologyofEvents Dates 

1 Availability of Online Application 

Forms at 

www.wbnsou.ac.in 

30
th

 June,2022 

2 Last date of submission of online 

Application Forms  

14
th

 July,2022 

3 Publication of Merit List 

(Provisional) 

1
st 

Phase & 2
nd

 Phase   

in the University Website 

 

 

21
st
 July,2022 

4 Central Counseling at SoE, NSOU To be notified 

 
 

 

 

http://www.wbnsou.ac.in/
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ADMISSION PROCEDURE FOR B.Ed. Spl.Ed.(I.D/H.I/V.I) COURSE 
 

Admission will be on the basis of Academic Merit only. Maximum Scores against marks for 

different level of examinations will be as follows:- 

 

NameoftheExamination Maximum

weightage 

tobe given 

Madhyamik (10
th
)/ Equivalent 10 

Higher Secondary(10+2)/Equivalent 
 

(For scoring in HS, average of all subjects excluding 

marks inEnvironmental Studiesas percentage basis) 

20 

Graduation(10+2+3)/B.E/B. Tech. 30 

Post-Graduation(2years)/M.E/M.Tech 30 

Special Weightage to be given to the candidates those 
who are Parent of a child with disability.(Having a 

Disability Certificate of the child issued by the 
Competent Authority) 

10 

TOTAL 100 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



Visit us at www.wbnsou.ac.in 

 

 

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY 
ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C. 

Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A' 
DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064  

Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in  

For further Information regarding Counseling and Admission, you may 

contact:9830056528/8697176686 

 
 

 

 

CALCULATION ON OF SCORES AGAINST MARKS FOR DIFFERENT 

EXAMINATIONS AND SPL.WEIGHTAGE WILL BE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Name of theExamination Totalma

rks 

Marksobt

ained 

% of Marks 

(A) 

Weightage(

B) 

Score 

(AxB) 

Madhyamik (10
th
 

)/Equivalent 

TM OM M=(OM*100)/TM 0.1 M* 0.1 

Higher Secondary 

(10+2)/ Equivalent 

TM OM M=(OM*100)/TM 0.2 M* 0.2 

Graduation(10+2+3) 
 

B.E/B.Tech. 

TM OM M=(OM*100)/TM 0.3 M* 0.3 

Post- 

Graduation(2yea

rs) 

TM OM M=(OM*100)/TM 0.3 M* 0.3 

Special Weightage to be given to the candidates those who are Parent of a child with 
disability.(Having a Disability Certificate of the child issued by the Competent 
Authority) 

10 

 

 

 

On the basis of online submission of Application, the University shall prepare a Provisional Merit List 

after verification of the accuracy and authenticity of the data submitted by the applicants with the 

documents uploaded by the applicant. The rank of the Provisional Merit List may change due to any in 

accuracy/ disparity and lack of authenticity of the data entered or wrong/ false/ tempered/ forged 

documents. Applicants shall remain responsible for the in accuracy/disparity and lack of authenticity 

of the data entered or wrong/ false/ tempered/ forged documents and the candidature may be denied at 

any stage of admission and even during the continuation ofthe program. 

 

Admission will be offered through Offline Central Counseling for Southern Zone [Hooghly, Bardhaman 

(Purba & Paschim), Birbhum, Howrah, Kolkata, Nadia, 24 P.G (South & North) Midnapur (Purba & 

Paschim), Jhargram, Purulia, Bankura, Murshidabad [Districts and Virtual Counseling for Northern 

Zone [ Malda, Darjiling, Kalimpong, Jalpaiguri, Alipurduar, Coochbehar, Dinajpur (Uttar & 

Dakshin) Districts]. Counseling will be held upon the Provisional Merit List to be published in 

University website. 
  

 

 

Registrar 
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Annexure-1 

Category Wise Distribution of Seats for B. Ed Spl.Ed. (ID/HI/VI)-ODL COURSE, 

SESSION 2022-2024 In South Bengal & North Bengal Zone 

 
SL. 

No 

Name of theStudyCentre Study

Centre

Code 

GEN SC

22% 

ST

6% 

PH

3% 

OBC-

A10

% 

OBC-

B7% 

Total ZONE 

1 BIKASHAYAN 

40,Boonhoogly Govt. Colony, Kolkata-

700108. 

WestBengal 

PhNo-25781665/25784833 

E-

mail:bikashayan@gmail.comW
ebsite:www.bikashayan.org 

 

 

 
SEMR-

01 

 

 
21 

 

 
8 

 

 
3 

 

 
1 

 

 
4 

 

 
3 

 

 
40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
S

O

U

T

H 

 
 

B

E

N

G

A

L 

2 Pradip Centre for Autism 

Management 
33 A/1, Canal South Road, 

Kolkata- 700015.West 
BengalPh:9831063939 

E-mail: 

pradip_autism@yahoo.comWebsite
:www.pradipautism.org 

 

 

 

 
SEMR-

05 

 

 

21 

 

 

8 

 

 

3 

 

 

1 

 

 

4 

 

 

3 

 

 

40 

3 National Institute for the Empowerment of 

Person with Intellectual Disabilities 

(Divyangjan),Regional Centre-Kolkata 

(NIEPID, RCKOLKATA) 

B.T. Road, Bonhoogly,Kolkata-

700090,WestBengal 

Ph.No.033-25314222(O) 

E-mail:nimhrck@gmail.com 
Website:www.niepid.nic.in/regional-

centres.php 

 

 

 

 

 
SEMR-

09 

 

 

 
20 

 

 

 
9 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
40 

4 Voiceof World 

4,Nrisinga Dutta Road, Kolkata-70008 

Ph No – 033- 

244504159830079206/9830079204/90629

40542 

E-

mail:voiceofworld@gmail.comW
ebsite: www.voiceofworld.net 

 
SEVI-02 

 

 
16 

 

 
6 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
30 

5 Society for Mental HealthCare 

Ananda Niketan, 

PO &Vill – 

Kajurdihi,Katwa,Burdwan.-

713518,WestBengalPh:03453-

255262 

E-mail: 

smhcin@yahoo.co.inWebsite:

www.anadaniketan.in 

 
SEMR-

03 

 

 
21 

 

 
9 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
4 

 

 
3 

 

 
40 

6 Vivekananda Loksiksha Niketan 

Faridpur, Dakshin Dauki 
,Purba Midnapur – 721464, West Bengal 
Ph No–03220-284060/284388 

E-mail: 

vlncontai@yahoo.inWebsite

:www. vptti.net/ 

 
SEMR-

04 

 

21 

 

9 

 

2 

 

1 

 

4 

 

3 

 

40 

mailto:bikashayan@gmail.com
http://www/
mailto:pradip_autism@yahoo.com
http://www.pradipautism.org/
mailto:nimhrck@gmail.com
http://www/
mailto:voiceofworld@gmail.com
http://www.voiceofworld.net/
mailto:smhcin@yahoo.co.in
http://www.anadaniketan.in/
mailto:vlncontai@yahoo.in
http://www/
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7 Ramakrishna Vivekananda Mission 

Vill& P.O.: Suryapur, via Nilgunj 
Bazar,North24(Pgs),Pin:700121,West 
Bengal 

Ph.No-033-65401174 
E-mail: 

rkvmsuryapur@gmail.comWebsite:

 www. 
www.rkvmsuryapur.com/ 

 
SEVI-01 

 

 

21 

 

 

9 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

4 

 

 

2 

 

 

40 

mailto:rkvmsuryapur@gmail.com
http://www/
http://www.rkvmsuryapur.com/
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 SL. 

No 

NameoftheStudyCentre Study

Centre

Code 

GEN SC ST PH OBC-

A 

OBC-

B 

Tot

al 

Z

O

N 
E 

8 Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and 

Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan) (AYJNISHD) 
E.R.C.B.T. Road, Bonhooghly, 

Kolkata,West Bengal 700090 

PhNo –25311427 

E-mail:ercnihh@sify.com 

Website:www.http://ayjnihh.nic.in/contact.asp 

 

 

 

 

 
SEHI-

01 

 

 

 
21 

 

 

 
9 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
40 

 

 
 

S

O

U

T

H 

 
 

B

E

N

G

A

L 

9 Midnapore Rehabilitation Centre for Children 
Gitajali,Vidyasagar Road, Paschim Midnapur-
721101WestBengal 

PhNo– 03222-271490 /275646 

E-mail:mrcc_midnapur@rediffmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 
SEHI-

02 

 

 

 
21 

 

 

 
9 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
40 

10 NSOU Study Centre, Kalyani 
Ghosh Para Station Road, Kalyani, Nadia-741235.West Bengal 

Ph. No- 033-

25823332E- 

mail:nsoubedsede@gmail.com/schooledu@wbnsou.ac.in 

Website:www.wbnsou.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 
SEMH-

02 

 

 

 
21 

 

 

 
9 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
40 

11 NSOU Study Centre, Kalyani 
Ghosh Para Station Road, Kalyani, Nadia-741235.WestBengal 

Ph. No- 033-

25823332E- 

mail:nsoubedsede@gmail.com/schooledu@wbnsou.ac.in 

Website:www.wbnsou.ac.in 

 

 

 
15 

 

 

 
7 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
2 

 

 

 
30 

TotalinSOUTH BENGAL 219 92 25 13 42 29 420  

mailto:ercnihh@sify.com
http://ayjnihh.nic.in/contact.asp
mailto:mrcc_midnapur@rediffmail.com
http://www/
http://www/
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 SL 

. 

No 

NameoftheStudyCentre Study

Centre

Code 

GEN SC S

T 

P

H 

OBC 

-A 

OBC-B Tot

al 

Z

O

N 
E 

1 North Bengal Handicapped

 RehabilitationSociety 

NiveditaMarket,HospitalRoad,Siliguri–

734401,Dist– Darjeeling,WestBengal. 

PhNo–0353-2535701 

E-mail: 

nbhrs@sancharnet.inWebsite:

www.nbhrs.in/ 

 

 

SEMH

01(HI) 

 

 
20 

 

 
9 

 

 
3 

 

 
1 

 

 
4 

 

 
3 

 

 
40 

N

O

R

T

H 

 

B

E

N

G

A

L 

2 North Bengal Handicapped

 RehabilitationSociety 

NiveditaMarket,HospitalRoad,Siliguri–

734401,Dist– Darjeeling,WestBengal. 

PhNo–0353-2535701 

E-mail: 

nbhrs@sancharnet.inWebsite:

www.nbhrs.in/ 

 

SEMH-

01(MR) 

 

 
21 

 

 
9 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
4 

 

 
3 

 

 
40 

TotalinNORTHBENGAL  41 18 5 2 8 6 80  

TotalinSOUTHBENGAL+NORTH BENGAL 260 110 3 

0 

1 

5 

50 35 500  

 

 

 

 

mailto:nbhrs@sancharnet.in
http://www.nbhrs.in/
mailto:nbhrs@sancharnet.in
http://www.nbhrs.in/

