

Memo No.: Reg/1474

ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064

Date: 29.06.2022

Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

# ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

(B.Ed. Spl. Ed.{(I.D/IDD)H.I/V.I)}-ODL Program, SESSION2022-2024  $2^{nd}$  Phase

#### Recognized by

#### REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

Online applications are invited for Admission to B. Ed. Spl. Ed.

{(I.D/IDD)/ H.I/ V.I} - ODL, Session- 2022-2024

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

- i. Candidate with RCI recognized D.Ed. in Special Education or Equivalent through regular mode and has at least 50% percent marks either in the Bachelor's Degree and/or in the Master's degree in Sciences/ Social Sciences/ Humanities or Bachelor's in Engineering or Technology with specialization in Science and Mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, is eligible for admission to the programme;
- ii. In case a candidate who does not possess any RCI recognized D.Ed. in Special education or Equivalent through regular mode, if she/he has at least fifty percent marks either in the Bachelor's Degree and/or in the Master's degree in Sciences/ Social Sciences/ Humanities or Bachelor's in Engineering or Technology with specialization in Science and Mathematics with 55% marks or any other qualification equivalent thereto, is eligible for admission to the programme.
- iii. Relaxation of marks for the Reserve Category candidates is admissible as per rules of Government of West Bengal.
- iv. Reservation of total seats will be as per existing State Govt. Rules [i.e. for SC candidates-22%, ST candidates-6%, PH candidates-3% and OBC candidates-17% (OBC-A category 10% and OBC-B category-7%)]. Cast Certificate must be issued by the competent authority of State of West Bengal.
- v. Weightage may be given to the candidate who is a parent of a child with disability (having a Disability Certificate of the child issued by the Competent Authority).



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

#### **DURATION**

- i. The duration of the programme would be 04 semesters (2 years) for those learners completed RCI recognized Diploma in Special Education or Equivalent through regular mode.
- ii. The duration of the programme would be 05 semesters (2½ years) for those learners who not having completed RCI recognized Diploma in Special Education or Equivalent through regular mode.

Specialization in Disability Area:	<u>Vacant Seats</u>	<u>Course Fees</u>	Processing Fees
Intellectual Disability/     Intellectual & Developmental	500	40,000/-	Rs.500/-
Disabilities(ID/IDD)  • Hearing Impairment(H.I.)	(See Annexure-I)	To be paid at the time of Admission	At the time of submission of application
Visual Impairment(V.I)			

# <u>TIME SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION to B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D/IDD/H.I/V.I)- ODL, SESSION 2022-2024</u> (2<sup>nd</sup> Phase)

Sl.	ChronologyofEvents	Dates
No.		
1	Availability of Online Application	30 <sup>th</sup> June,2022
	Forms at	
	www.wbnsou.ac.in	
2	Last date of submission of online	14 <sup>th</sup> July,2022
	Application Forms	
3	Publication of Merit List	
	(Provisional)	
	1 <sup>st</sup> Phase & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Phase	21 <sup>st</sup> July,2022
	in the University Website	
4	Central Counseling at SoE, NSOU	To be notified
	-	



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C. Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

#### ADMISSION PROCEDURE FOR B.Ed. Spl.Ed.(I.D/H.I/V.I) COURSE

Admission will be on the basis of Academic Merit only. Maximum Scores against marks for different level of examinations will be as follows:-

NameoftheExamination	Maximum weightage tobe given
Madhyamik (10 <sup>th</sup> )/ Equivalent	10
Higher Secondary(10+2)/Equivalent  (For scoring in HS, average of all subjects excluding marks inEnvironmental Studiesas percentage basis)	20
Graduation(10+2+3)/B.E/B. Tech.	30
Post-Graduation(2years)/M.E/M.Tech	30
Special Weightage to be given to the candidates those who are Parent of a child with disability. (Having a Disability Certificate of the child issued by the Competent Authority)	10
TOTAL	100



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

# CALCULATION ON OF SCORES AGAINST MARKS FOR DIFFERENT EXAMINATIONS AND SPL.WEIGHTAGE WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Name of the Examination	Totalma rks	Marksobt ained	% of Marks (A)	Weightage( B)	Score (AxB)
Madhyamik (10 <sup>th</sup>	TM	OM	M=(OM*100)/TM	0.1	M* 0.1
)/Equivalent	11/1	OW	WI-(OWI 100)/1WI	0.1	WI U.I
Higher Secondary (10+2)/ Equivalent	TM	OM	M=(OM*100)/TM	0.2	M* 0.2
Graduation(10+2+3)	TM	OM	M=(OM*100)/TM	0.3	M* 0.3
B.E/B.Tech.					
Post- Graduation(2yea rs)	TM	OM	M=(OM*100)/TM	0.3	M* 0.3
Special Weightage to be g disability.(Having a Disa Authority)	10				

On the basis of online submission of Application, the University shall prepare a Provisional Merit List after verification of the accuracy and authenticity of the data submitted by the applicants with the documents uploaded by the applicant. The rank of the Provisional Merit List may change due to any in accuracy/ disparity and lack of authenticity of the data entered or wrong/ false/ tempered/ forged documents. Applicants shall remain responsible for the in accuracy/disparity and lack of authenticity of the data entered or wrong/ false/ tempered/ forged documents and the candidature may be denied at any stage of admission and even during the continuation of the program.

Admission will be offered through Offline Central Counseling for Southern Zone [Hooghly, Bardhaman (Purba & Paschim), Birbhum, Howrah, Kolkata, Nadia, 24 P.G (South & North) Midnapur (Purba & Paschim), Jhargram, Purulia, Bankura, Murshidabad [Districts and Virtual Counseling for Northern Zone [ Malda, Darjiling, Kalimpong, Jalpaiguri, Alipurduar, Coochbehar, Dinajpur (Uttar & Dakshin) Districts]. Counseling will be held upon the Provisional Merit List to be published in University website.

For further Information regarding Counseling and Admission, you may contact:9830056528/8697176686

Registrar



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

### Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

# Annexure-1 Category Wise Distribution of Seats for B. Ed Spl.Ed. (ID/HI/VI)-ODL COURSE, SESSION 2022-2024 In South Bengal & North Bengal Zone

SL. No	Name of theStudyCentre	Study Centre Code	GEN	SC 22%	ST 6%	PH 3%	OBC- A10 %	OBC- B7%	Total	ZONE
1	BIKASHAYAN 40,Boonhoogly Govt. Colony, Kolkata- 700108. WestBengal PhNo-25781665/25784833 E- mail:bikashayan@gmail.comW ebsite:www.bikashayan.org	SEMR- 01	21	8	3	1	4	3	40	
2	Pradip Centre for Autism Management 33 A/1, Canal South Road, Kolkata- 700015. West BengalPh:9831063939 E-mail: pradip_autism@yahoo.comWebsite :www.pradipautism.org	SEMR- 05	21	8	3	1	4	3	40	
3	National Institute for the Empowerment of Person with Intellectual Disabilities (Divyangjan),Regional Centre-Kolkata (NIEPID, RCKOLKATA)  B.T. Road, Bonhoogly,Kolkata-700090,WestBengal Ph.No.033-25314222(O) E-mail:nimhrck@gmail.com Website:www.niepid.nic.in/regional-centres.php	SEMR- 09	20	9	3	1	4	3	40	S O U T H
4	Voiceof World 4,Nrisinga Dutta Road, Kolkata-70008 Ph No – 033- 244504159830079206/9830079204/90629 40542 E- mail:voiceofworld@gmail.comW ebsite: www.voiceofworld.net	SEVI-02	16	6	2	1	3	2	30	B E N G
5	Society for Mental HealthCare Ananda Niketan, PO &Vill – Kajurdihi,Katwa,Burdwan 713518,WestBengalPh:03453- 255262 E-mail: smhcin@yahoo.co.inWebsite: www.anadaniketan.in	SEMR- 03	21	9	2	1	4	3	40	A L
6	Vivekananda Loksiksha Niketan Faridpur, Dakshin Dauki ,Purba Midnapur – 721464, West Bengal Ph No–03220-284060/284388 E-mail: vlncontai@yahoo.inWebsite :www. vptti.net/	SEMR- 04	21	9	2	1	4	3	40	





ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'
DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064
Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

7	Ramakrishna Vivekananda Mission	G7777 04								
	Vill& P.O.: Suryapur, via Nilgunj	SEVI-01								
	Bazar,North24(Pgs),Pin:700121,West									
	Bengal		21	Q	2	2	4	2	40	
	Ph.No-033-65401174		21	9			4	2	40	
	E-mail:									
	rkvmsuryapur@gmail.comWebsite:									
	www.									
	www.rkvmsuryapur.com/									



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

# Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

SL. No	NameoftheStudyCentre	Study Centre Code	GEN	SC	ST	PH	OBC- A	OBC-B	Tot al	Z O N E
8	Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan) (AYJNISHD) E.R.C.B.T. Road, Bonhooghly, Kolkata, West Bengal 700090 PhNo -25311427 E-mail: ercnihh@sify.com Website:www.http://ayjnihh.nic.in/contact.asp	SEHI- 01	21	9	2	1	4	3	40	S
9	Midnapore Rehabilitation Centre for Children Gitajali, Vidyasagar Road, Paschim Midnapur- 721101WestBengal PhNo- 03222-271490 /275646 E-mail:mrcc_midnapur@rediffmail.com	SEHI- 02	21	9	2	2	4	2	40	I I E
10	NSOU Study Centre, Kalyani Ghosh Para Station Road, Kalyani, Nadia-741235.West Bengal Ph. No- 033- 25823332E- mail:nsoubedsede@gmail.com/schooledu@wbnsou.ac.in Website:www.wbnsou.ac.in	SEMH- 02	21	9	2	1	4	3	40	
11	NSOU Study Centre, Kalyani Ghosh Para Station Road, Kalyani, Nadia-741235.WestBengal Ph. No- 033- 25823332E- mail:nsoubedsede@gmail.com/schooledu@wbnsou.ac.in Website:www.wbnsou.ac.in		15	7	2	1	3	2	30	
	TotalinSOUTH BENGAL	1	219	92	25	13	42	29	420	



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C. Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'
DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064

Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

Visitusatwww.wbnsou.ac.in



ESTABLISHED BY W.B. ACT (XIX) OF 1997, RECOGNIZED BY U.G.C.

# Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

DD - 26, SECTOR -I, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 064 Pho: (033) 4066-3220, Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

SL · No	NameoftheStudyCentre	Study Centre Code	GEN	SC	S	P H	OBC -A	OBC-B	Tot al	Z C N E
1	North Bengal Handicapped RehabilitationSociety NiveditaMarket,HospitalRoad,Siliguri— 734401,Dist—Darjeeling,WestBengal. PhNo-0353-2535701 E-mail: nbhrs@sancharnet.inWebsite: www.nbhrs.in/	SEMH 01(HI)	20	9	3	1	4	3	40	N C R T H
2	North Bengal Handicapped RehabilitationSociety NiveditaMarket,HospitalRoad,Siliguri— 734401,Dist—Darjeeling,WestBengal. PhNo-0353-2535701 E-mail: nbhrs@sancharnet.inWebsite: www.nbhrs.in/	SEMH- 01(MR)	21	9	2	1	4	3	40	E N G A L
	TotalinNORTHBENGAL TotalinSOUTHBENGAL+NORTH BENGA	T	41	18	5	2	8 50	6	80 500	
	TotalinSOUTHBENGAL+NORTH BENGA	L	260	110	0	5	50	35	500	